G series eccentric helical rotor pump
BACK
. APPLICATION                                 1
. OPERATION                                   1
. DESIGN                                       1
. ERECTION                                    2
V. TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS             2
. POSSIBLE DRIVE ARRANGEMENTS          3

TYPE OF SHAFT SEAL
Stuffing seal Stuffing box with flushing ring seal Mechanical seatl
 PUMP TYPE KEY
No. Name Explanation
1 Series
G Series is ordinary series, low pressure, compact of design.
GS Series quick cleaning pump
GN Series-V-belt drive or infinitely variable speeds
GCN Series-marine type. Please select with the table of technical date
2 Size
G Series possible sizes: 20 25 35 40 50 70 85 105 135
GS Series possible sizes: 20 25 35 40 50
The number indicate nominal diameter of the rotor
3
Number of
stages
1. 1=single stage up to 0.6MPa
2. 2=two stages up to 1.2MPa
4
Type of shaft
seal
P=Standard stuffing box
Q=Stuffing box with flushing ring and lantern ring
V=Mechanical seal (The pump of type GS has only mechanical sealing)
code rotor stator
All parts of the pump contacting with the
media.
W101 45 Perbunan N 45 HT20-40
W102 1Cr18Ni9Ti Perbunan N 1Cr18Ni9Ti  ZG11Cr18Ni9Ti
W105 1Cr18Ni9Ti Food-grate rubber 1Cr18Ni9Ti  ZG11Cr18Ni9Ti
W108 45 Ethylene-propylene rubber 45 HT20-40
W109 1Cr18Ni9Ti Ethylene-propylene rubber 1Cr18Ni9Ti  ZG11Cr18Ni9Ti
W110 45 Viton 45 HT20-40
W111 1Cr18Ni9Ti Viton 1Cr18Ni9Ti  ZG11Cr18Ni9Ti
W112 1Cr18Ni9Ti Perbanan N 1Cr18Ni9Ti  HT20-40
W115 1Cr18Ni9Ti Ethylene-propylene rubber 1Cr18Ni9Ti  HT20-40
5
Material
design
W116 1Cr18Ni9Ti Viton 1Cr18Ni9Ti  HT20-40
G 50 2 V W105
G series eccentric helical rotor pumps
BACK 5
SELECTION OF ROTATION SPEED BASED ON ABRASION
 The following Tab. shows the typical examples of liquids. Abrasive properties of the liquid are listed in the
table. Please note liquid characteristic may change depending on density and temperature.
 Select a lower rotation speed as the type number becomes larger.
Abrasiveness Liquid name Rotation speed
Slight Fresh water, Coagulating agent, Oil, Juice, Mince meat, Vanish, Soapy water, Blood, Glycerol 400-1000 rpm
Moderate
Excess studge, Scum, Factory drainage, Coating color, Pulp water, CabonateCalcium, Fish,
Ricebran, Strained less of repeseed
200-400 rpm
High Lime slurry, Clay, Mortar, Kaolin 50-200 rpm
[Rotation speed selection by viscosity]
Viscosity of
liquid
1~1000(cst) 1000~10000(cst) 10000~100000(cst) 100000~1000000(cst)
Rotation speed 400~1000(rpm) 200~400(rpm) <200(rpm) <100(rpm)
STAGE NO. SELECTION BY DELIVERY PRESSURE
RUBBER BASIC RESISTANCE
Rubber resistance Perbunan Viton Mthytene-propylene rubber
Max temperature +1000C +1500C +1200C